facie case is made out by the applicants for grant of bail.

5. In the circumstances, the respondents are directed to release both the 

applicants viz.  Anant Nathu Mankar and Pandurang Keshav Jhunjarrao on 

bail  subject to furnishing P.R. Bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand)  each with one surety  of  like amount.  Both the applicants  are 

directed to attend Pali Police Station once in a month i.e. on 1st of every 

month from 11.00 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. for a period of six months from  today. 

Both the Criminal Applications are disposed of accordingly.